WEEKLY PROGRESS UPDATE
FOR JANUARY 10 – JANUARY 14, 2000
EPA REGION I ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SDWA I-97-1019
MASSACHUSETTS MILITARY RESERVATION
TRAINING RANGE AND IMPACT AREA
The following summary of progress is for the period from January 10 to January 14, 2000.
1. SUMMARY OF ACTIONS TAKEN
Drilling progress as of January 14 is summarized in Table 1.

W82M3A MW-82 1/12/2000 GROUNDWATER 54.00 64.00
W82SSA MW-82 1/11/2000 GROUNDWATER 25.00 35.00
W83DDA MW-83 1/12/2000 GROUNDWATER 142.00 152.00
W83M1A MW-83 1/12/2000 GROUNDWATER 110.00 120.00
W83M2A MW-83 1/12/2000 GROUNDWATER 85.00 95.00
W83M3A MW-83 1/13/2000 GROUNDWATER 60.00 70.00
W83M3D MW-83 1/13/2000 GROUNDWATER 60.00 70.00
W83SSA MW-83 1/13/2000 GROUNDWATER 33.00 43.00
WSRM3A SMR-3 1/14/2000 GROUNDWATER 113.00 98.37
WSRM4A SMR-4 1/14/2000 GROUNDWATER 112.00 96.50
WSRM4D SMR-4 1/14/2000 GROUNDWATER 112.00 96.50
HP01A1AAA PE SAMPLE 1/13/2000 PE SAMPLE
HP01A1BAA PE SAMPLE 1/13/2000 PE SAMPLE
WP01AA PESAMPLE 1/13/2000 PESAMPLE
WP01BA PESAMPLE 1/13/2000 PESAMPLE
HC51A1AAA 51A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51A1AAD 51A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51A1BAA 51A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51B1AAA 51B 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51B1BAA 51B 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51C1AAA 51C 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51C1BAA 51C 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51E1AAA 51E 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51E1BAA 51E 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
Profiling methods include: Volatiles and Explosives
Groundwater methods include: Volatiles, Semivolatiles, Explosives, Pesticides, Herbicides, Metals, and Wet Chemistry
Other Sample Types methods are variable
SBD =  Sample Begin Depth, measured in feet bgs
SED = Sample End Depth, measured in feet bgs
BWTS = Depth below water table, start depth, measured in feet
BWTE = Depth below water table, end depth, measured in feet
Page 1TABLE 2
SAMPLING PROGRESS
1/10/00-1/14/00
OGDEN_ID BWTS BWTELOCID OR WELL ID DATE SAMPLED SAMPLE TYPE SBD SED
HC51F1AAA 51F 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51F1BAA 51F 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51G1AAA 51G 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51G1BAA 51G 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51I1AAA 51I 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51I1BAA 51I 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51J1AAA 51J 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51J1BAA 51J 1/14/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51L1AAA 51L 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51L1BAA 51L 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC51M1AAA 51M 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC51M1BAA 51M 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC57A1AAA 57A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC57A1BAA 57A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC58B1BAA 58B 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC58C1AAA 58C 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC58C1AAD 58C 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC58C1BAA 58C 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC58D1AAA 58D 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC58D1BAA 58D 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC58E1AAA 58E 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC58E1BAA 58E 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC58F1AAA 58F 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC58F1BAA 58F 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC58H1AAA 58H 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC58H1BAA 58H 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC62A1AAA 62A 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC62A1BAA 62A 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC65A1AAA 65A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC65A1BAA 65A 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC65B1AAA 65B 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC65B1BAA 65B 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC67A1AAA 67A 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC67A1BAA 67A 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC67B1AAA 67B 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC67B1BAA 67B 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC67C1AAA 67C 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC67C1BAA 67C 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC67D1AAA 67D 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC67D1BAA 67D 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC67E1AAA 67E 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC67E1BAA 67E 1/11/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC67F1AAA 67F 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC67F1AAD 67F 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
Profiling methods include: Volatiles and Explosives
Groundwater methods include: Volatiles, Semivolatiles, Explosives, Pesticides, Herbicides, Metals, and Wet Chemistry
Other Sample Types methods are variable
SBD =  Sample Begin Depth, measured in feet bgs
SED = Sample End Depth, measured in feet bgs
BWTS = Depth below water table, start depth, measured in feet
BWTE = Depth below water table, end depth, measured in feet
Page 2TABLE 2
SAMPLING PROGRESS
1/10/00-1/14/00
OGDEN_ID BWTS BWTELOCID OR WELL ID DATE SAMPLED SAMPLE TYPE SBD SED
HC67F1BAA 67F 1/12/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC68A1AAA 68A 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC68A1BAA 68A 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC68B1AAA 68B 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC68B1BAA 68B 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC68C1AAA 68C 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC68C1BAA 68C 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC68D1AAA 68D 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC68D1BAA 68D 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC68E1AAA 68E 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC68E1AAD 68E 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.50
HC68E1BAA 68E 1/13/2000 SOIL GRID 1.50 2.00
HC83B1AAA 83B 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.25
HC83B1BAA 83B 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.25 0.50
HC83B1CAA 83B 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.50 1.00
HC85A1AAA 85A 1/10/2000 SOIL GRID 0.00 0.25